H.—11.

Reg.
No.

715 |

580
73

67
830
248

1363

132
183
910
1101

933
1190
1168
1130

759

373

699
1275
1380

661
602
1336
1024
1282
779

863

799

940
1155
1017

1288
771

1031
431
1379
837

1329
1269
771

16
1263
1056
1109

877

1202
1049

1334
1188
1364

Name.

INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS-—continued.

Registered Office.

NORTHERN (AUCKLAND) INDUSTRIAL DisTtrIcT—C0nlinUed.

Auckland Stage Employees .. ..

! Auckland Stonemasons and Monumental

\ Workers

‘ Auckland Tailoresses and other TFemale

! Clothing Trade Employees

‘ Auckland Tailors .

| Auckland Tallymen’s

| Auckland Timber-workers .

Auckland Transport Board’s

. and Omnibus Employees

i Auckland Typographical ..

‘ Auckland United Flour-mill Employees

I Auckland United Furniture Trades ..

- Auckland United Storemen and Packers
(other than in Retail Shops) and Ware-
house Employees (other than Drivers and
Clerks)

Auckland Waterside Workers

Bay of Tslands Waterside Workers

Birkenhead Sugar-works Employees

Devonport Ferry Co.’s Employees

Tramway

Qisborne and East Coast Shearers and W.o;:)l- ,

shed Employees
Qisborne Branch of the
Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Gisborne Drivers and Related Trades
Gisborne Grocers and other Shop Assistants
Gisborne Painters, Decorators, and Lead-
light Workers
Gisborne Printing and Related Trades
Gisborne Waterside Workers
Hamilton Hairdressers’ Assistants
Kaipara Waterside Workers
Northern Coal-mine Workers
Ohinemuri Branch of the Amalgamate
Engineering Union {(including Electricians
and Motor Mechanics)
Ohinemuri Mines and Batteries Employees
(other than Engineers, Engine-drivers,
and Firemen)
Onehunga Branch of the Amalgamated
Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Onehunga Waterside Workers
Onehunga Woollen-mills Employees .
Otahuhu Branch of the Amalgamated
Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Otahuhu Chemical Manure Workers

Amalgamated

tractors’, and General Labourers
Poverty Bay Branch of the Amalgamated
Engineering and Allied Trades

Trades Employees
Pukemiro Coal-mine Workors
South Auckland Engine-drivers,

Motormen, and Firemen
Tauranga Waterside Workers
Te Papapa Chemical Manure Workers
Thames Branch of the Amalgamated Engi-

neering Union (including Brassfinishers)
Thames Miners .. ..
Tokomaru Bay Waterside Workers
Waihi Borough Labourers .. ..
Waikato District Coal-mine Underground

Officials
Waikato District Engine-drivers, Firemen,

and Fitters (in Coal-mines)

‘Whakatane Waterside Workers .. ..
| Whangarei Branch of the Amalgamated
| Society of Carpenters and Joiners

| Whangarei Hairdressers’ Assistants

1 Whangarei Waterside Workers .. ..
& Wilsor’s Litd. (N.Z.) Portland Cement Co.’s
|

1

Fmployees

Totals

Poverty Bay and Kast Coast Builders’, 00;1: |

y
|
:
\
|

Poverty Bay Freezing-works and Related
I

Winders,

88 Vauxhall Road, Devonport, Auckland
161 Sandringham Road, Aueckland ..

Tabernacle Buildings, Auckland

8 Woolworth Offices, 6 Karangahape Road, Auckland. .

Port Buildings, Quay Street, Auckland
Trades Hall, Auckland

Tabernacle Buildings, Karangahape Road, Auckland ..

Foresters’ Building, Albert Street, Auckland ..

8 Woolworth Offices, 6 Karangahape Road, Auck]nnd:

Trades Hall, Auckland

32 1

Port Buildings, Quay Street, Auckland
Opua, Bay of Islands . ..
Gladstone Road, Northcote, Auckland
Trades Hall, Auckland .. ..
295 Gladstone Road, Gisborne

126 Disraeli Strect, Gisborne

113 Custom Street, Gisborne .
Lytton Road, Te Hapara, Gisborne
Liberty Hall, Gisborne

Redstone’s Buildings, Lowe Street, Gisborne. .
Reads Quay, Gisborne .. .. .
115 Grey Street, Hamilton East

Aratapu .. ..

Great South Road, Huntly

Seddon Street, Waihi

Friendly Societies’ Hall, Grey Street, Onehunga

Onehunga Wharf, Onehunga
261 Queen Street, Onehunga
Luke Road, Otahubu

© Trades Hall, Auckland .. .

Redstone’s Hall, Lowe Street, Gisb()lrne
113 Custom Street, Gisborne
Redstone’s Hall, Lowe Street, Gisborne

Miners’ Hall, Pukemiro
&6, John’s Schoolroom, Waihi

‘ Butter Room, Wharf Shed, Tauranga

Trades Hall, Auckland .. ..
Druidy’ Hall, Mary Street, Thames ..

Queen Street, 'Thames

Tokomaru Bay .. .. .. ..
Miners’ Reading-room, Seddon Street, Waihi
Huntly ..

Rotowaro
MeAlister Street, Whakatane .. .
§t. John’s Ambulance Rooms, Alexander

Whangarei .
Care of M. Alach,
Town Wharf, Whangarei ..
Portland .

Cameron Street, Whangarei

Street,

|

Number of unions, 100

Number of

1931.

Members,
December,

31

86

1,280

110

90
209
960

380

83
541
320

68 -

44
86 -
15 -

105
29
16
47

19
11

33 -

6
15
93

23,238
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