${\bf INDUSTRIAL\ UNIONS\ OF\ WORKERS--} continued.$

Reg.	Name.	Registered Office.	Number of Members, December, 1931.
	Normiern (Aucklan	(d) Industrial District—continued.	
715	Auckland Stage Employees	88 Vauxhall Road, Devonport, Auckland	31
715 580	Auckland Stonemasons and Monumental Workers	161 Sandringham Road, Auckland	86
73	Auckland Tailoresses and other Female Clothing Trade Employees	Tabernacle Buildings, Auckland	1,280
$\begin{array}{c} 67 \\ 830 \end{array}$	Auckland Tailors Auckland Tallymen's	8 Woolworth Offices, 6 Karangahape Road, Auckland Port Buildings, Quay Street, Auckland	90 209
$\frac{248}{1363}$	Auckland Timber-workers Auckland Transport Board's Tramway and Omnibus Employees	Tabernacle Buildings, Karangahape Road, Auckland	960
$\frac{132}{183}$	Auckland Typographical Auckland United Flour-mill Employees	Foresters' Building, Albert Street, Auckland 8 Woolworth Offices, 6 Karangahape Read, Auckland	380
910	Angkland United Furniture Trades	Trades Hall, Auckland	$\begin{array}{c} 541 \\ 320 \end{array}$
1101	Auckland United Storemen and Packers (other than in Retail Shops) and Ware- house Employees (other than Drivers and	,, ,,	
099	Clerks) Auckland Waterside Workers	Port Buildings, Quay Street, Auckland	1,269
$\frac{933}{1190}$	Bay of Islands Waterside Workers	Opua, Bay of Islands	$\frac{39}{172}$
1168	Birkenhead Sugar-works Employees	Gladstone Road, Northcote, Auckland	60
$\frac{1130}{759}$	Devonport Ferry Co.'s Employees Gisborne and East Coast Shearers and Wool-	295 Gladstone Road, Gisborne	725
373	shed Employees Gisborne Branch of the Amalgamated	126 Disraeli Street, Gisborne	20
699	Society of Carpenters and Joiners Gisborne Drivers and Related Trades	113 Custom Street, Gisborne	65
1275	Gisborne Grocers and other Shop Assistants	Lytton Road, Te Hapara, Gisborne	$egin{array}{c} 40 \ 27 \end{array}$
1380	Gisborne Painters, Decorators, and Lead- light Workers		
661	Gisborne Printing and Related Trades	Redstone's Buildings, Lowe Street, Gisborne	157
602	Gisborne Waterside Workers	115 Grey Street, Hamilton East	. 17
$\frac{1336}{1024}$	Kainara Waterside Workers	Aratapu	1 490
1282	Northern Coal-mine Workers	Great South Road, Huntly Seddon Street, Waihi	1 10
779	Ohinemuri Branch of the Amalgamated Engineering Union (including Electricians and Motor Mechanics)	Bettatili Street, Walla	
863	Ohinemuri Mines and Batteries Employees (other than Engineers, Engine-drivers,	,, ,,	. 510
799	and Firemen) Onehunga Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners	Friendly Societies' Hall, Grey Street, Onehunga .	
940	Onehunga Waterside Workers	Onehunga Wharf, Onehunga 261 Queen Street, Onehunga	0.0
1155	Onehunga Woollen-mills Employees Otahuhu Branch of the Amalgamated		1 =
1017	Society of Carpenters and Joiners		. 96
$\frac{1288}{777}$	Otahuhu Chemical Manure Workers Poverty Bay and East Coast Builders', Con-		20
1031	tractors', and General Labourers Poverty Bay Branch of the Amalgamated Engineering and Allied Trades		
431	Poverty Bay Freezing-works and Related		
1379	Pukemiro Coal-mine Workers South Auckland Engine-drivers, Winders,	Miners' Hall, Pukemiro	. 172
837	Motormen and Firemen		. 14
1329	Touranga Waterside Workers	Butter Room, Wharf Shed, Tauranga Trades Hall, Auckland	. 39
1269 771	To Lapapa Odomicos Las de James tod Provi	Druids' Hall, Mary Street, Thames	$\begin{array}{c c} . & 35 \\ . & 105 \end{array}$
16	Thames Miners	Tokomaru Bay	. 105
1263 1056	Weibi Rorough Labourers	Miners' Reading-room, Seddon Street, Waihi	. 16
1109		Huntly	47
877	Officials Waikato District Engine-drivers, Firemen, and Fitters (in Coal-mines)		19
1202 1049	Whatane Waterside Workers	St. John's Ambulance Rooms, Alexander Stree	11 et, 33 -
	Society of Carpenters and Joiners	Care of M. Alach, Cameron Street, Whangarei	6
1334 118	o Whangarai Waterside Workers	. Town Wharf, Whangarei	$\begin{array}{ccc} \cdot \cdot & 15 \\ 93 \end{array}$
136		Portland	93
	Totals	Number of unions, 1	00 23,238
,			